



**CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET**  
For MOTOR VEHICLES Only

Contract No.:

FS12-15

Date Prepared:

9/18/2017

*This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be faxed to HGAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.*

Buying Agency:	City of Chula Vista	Contractor:	Boise Mobile Equipment
Contact Person:	Jeff Peter	Prepared By:	Craig Weeks
Phone:	619-409-5847	Phone:	208-338-1444
Fax:		Fax:	208-344-0395
Email:	jpeter@chulavistaca.gov	Email:	craig@bmeffire.com

Product Code:	BB03	Description:	BME Type 3, Urban Interface (Model 34) International 7400
---------------	------	--------------	---

<b>A. Product Item Base Unit Price Per Contractor's H-GAC Contract:</b>	294,900.00
---	------------

**B. Published Options - Itemize below - Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary - Include Option Code in description if applicable.**  
(Note: Published Options are options which were submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
35-10-0110 Shelf, Adjustable, Aluminum 1/8", Qty. 9	1800		
35-85-2100 Dri-Deck Grating, Per Sq. Ft.	1527.6		
40-15-3910 Battery Charger, Kussmaul, Bar Graph Display	177.78		
40-15-3300 Battery Charger, Kussmaul, Auto Charge 1000	750.67		
40-15-5200 Shore Power, Auto Eject, 15 amp	386.67		
40-20-1200 Load Manager	800		
42-10-2000 Six (6) Radio antenna installation (\$100.00 ea)	600		
42-21-1110 Add four (4) 12 volt power outlet (\$55.56 ea)	222.24		
45-35-1200 Traffic emitter	1933.33		
81-20-2350 Striping Package, Custom	3666.66		
		<b>Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):</b>	
		<b>Subtotal B:</b>	11864.95

**C. Unpublished Options - Itemize below / attach additional sheet(s) if necessary.**  
(Note: Unpublished options are items which were not submitted and priced in Contractor's bid.)

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
		Additional Air Horn/Siren Foot Switches (officer)	628.81
Engine Upgrade, Cummins L9 (370 hp/1250 lb-ft)	1500	<b>Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s):</b>	36347.22
Power Windows	500	<b>Subtotal C:</b>	38976.03

**Check:** Total cost of Unpublished Options (C) cannot exceed 25% of the total of the Base Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B). For this transaction the percentage is: 13%

**D. Total Cost Before Any Applicable Trade-In / Other Allowances / Discounts (A+B+C):**

Quantity Ordered:	1	X Subtotal of A + B + C:	345740.98	=	<b>Subtotal D:</b>	345740.98
-------------------	---	--------------------------	-----------	---	--------------------	-----------

**E. H-GAC Order Processing Charge (Amount Per Current Policy):** Subtotal E: 1000

**F. Trade-Ins / Other Allowances / Special Discounts / Freight / Installation:**

Description	Cost	Description	Cost
Liquidated Damages @ \$150.00/day			
		<b>Subtotal F:</b>	0

**Delivery Date:** 270 days **G. Total Purchase Price (D+E+F):** 346740.98

Unpublished Options (Additional Worksheet)

Description	Cost
Paint all six (6) wheels BLACK (factory)	250
Upgrade bright finish front bumper	800
Air ride driver/passenger front seats (National)	500
Replace bench seat with two (2) matching bucket seats	1200
Add rear console between rear seats	1222.22
Upgrade to LED headlights	500
Add off-highway driving lights	1200
Add tread plate fuel tank and exhaust covers with steps	1000
Under chassis hose/harness protective sleeve heat shield	585
Add hose roller receiver front	490
Upgrade ground lights to Amdor strip	1000
Upgrade light bar to Freedom Edge	1200
Upgrade 4x6 lights to M6, all LED	3600
Whelen Scene Lights PCPSM2 (2)	2900
Siren change to FS PA-300	-1000
Upgrade siren speaker to FS BP-100	100
Vehicle Data Recorder - Seat Belt Monitor	2800
Intercom System	4800
Four (4) Motorola APX Chargers	1000
Eight (8) total trips @ \$800.00 per trip	6400
Add auxiliary cab air conditioner	5800
	36347.22